
   Southwestern Christian College 

LADY RAMS BASKETBALL 

Schedule 2019 – 20 

 

Head Coach: Stan Giddings   School Colors: Blue & White Mascot: Lady Rams        

www.swcc.edu 

DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TIME 

Oct. 12      Sat. TJC Showcase Scrimmage        Tyler, Tx TBA 

Oct. 19      Sat.                   SAWBC Showcase Scrimmage  TBA 

      Oct.     

Oct.           

Nov. 1-2 Fri/Sat Kilgore Classic Kilgore, Tx TBA 

Nov. 5 Tues. Southern University @ Shreveport Terrell, Tx 5:00 

Nov. 7 Thurs. Richland College Dallas, Tx 3:00 

Nov. 8-9   Fri/Sat. 

SU @ Shreveport --- Johnny Vance Classic 

   Shreveport, La       TBA 

Nov. 11 Mon. Paul Quinn College Dallas, Tx 5:00 

Nov. 14 Thurs. Richland College Terrell, Tx 5:00 

Nov. 16 Sat. Southwest Adventist University Terrell, Tx 6:00 

Nov. 18 Mon. East Texas Baptist University JV     Terrell, Tx 5:00 

Nov. 19 Tues.. Mountain View College Dallas, Tx 3:00 

Nov. 25 Mon. East Texas Baptist University JV Marshall, Tx        7:00 

Nov. 26 Tues. Mountain View College Terrell. Tx 2:30 

Dec. 2      Sat. Southern University @ Shreveport        Shreveport, La 5:00 

     

          

    

 

 

                             Conference 2020                                
Jan.  4 Sat. Weatherford College      Terrell,Tx 2:00 

8 Wed.  *Cisco College        Cisco, Tx 5:00 

11 Sat. *Grayson College Terrell, Tx 2:00 

15 Wed. *Ranger College      Ranger, Tx 5:30 

18 Sat. *Collin College Terrell, Tx 2:00 

        20 Mon. *Hill College Hillsboro, Tx 5:30 

22 Wed. *McLennan Community College Terrell, Tx 3:00 

25 Sat. *Temple College Terrell, Tx 2:00 

29 Wed.          Bye   

Feb. 1 Sat. *Weatherford College Weatherford,Tx 2:00 

5 Wed.  *Cisco Terrell, Tx 3:00 

8 Sat. *Grayson College Grayson, Tx 2:00 

12 Wed. *Ranger College Terrell, Tx 3:00 

15      Sat. *Collin College Plano, Tx 2:00 

17 Mon. *Hill College Terrell,, Tx 5:30 

19 Wed. *McLennan Community College Waco, Tx 5:30 

22 Sat. *Temple College Temple, Tx 2:00 

26 Wed.         Bye   

March  NJCAA Region 5 Tournament    


